Aeprovad H-aa-12 4 12 -50

N -

Den ny Bogner; Q\r\a\ IO

MARSIe;zerOUNTY ILLINOIS

FISCAL YEAR 2013

Year ending November 30, 2013

BUDGET APPROPRIATION and TAX LEVY

FINAL AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 2012




TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
AND SCHEDULES OF APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED
EXPENDITURES

Appropriation Resolution

Not Used
Statement I County General Fund
Schedule A County General Fund

Not Used
Statement 2 County Highway Fund
Schedule B County Law Library Fund
Statement 3 Aid to Township Bridges Fund
Schedule C Aid to Township Bridges Fund
Statement 4 Federal Aid to Secondary Roads Fund
Schedule D Federal Aid to Secondary Roads Fund
Statement 5 County Health Fund
Schedule E County Health Fund
Statement 6 Mlinois Municipal Retirement Fund
Schedule F [Minois Municipal Retirement Fund
Statement 7 Social Security Fund
Schedule G Social Security Fund
Statement 8 County Airport Fund
Schedule H County Airport Fund
Statement 9 Mentally Deficient Persons Fund
Schedule I Mentally Deficient Persons Fund
Statement 10 County Highway Engineering Revolving Fund
Schedule J County Highway Engineering Revolving Fund
Statement 11 Township Bridge Program Fund
Schedule K Township Bridge Program Fund
Statement 12 Tax Sale Automation Fund
Schedule L Tax Sale Automation Fund
Statement 13 Court Automation Fund
Schedule M Court Automation Fund
Statement 14 Court Systems Fund

Scheduie N Court Systems Fund

PAGE

S

15
16

17
18

19
20
21
21

28
28

29
20

31
31



. TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
AND SCHEDULES OF APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED
EXPENDITURES (CONTINULED)

Statement 15 County Clerk's EDP Fund

Schedule 0 County Clerk's EDP Fund

Statement 16 Animal Control Fund

Schedule P Animal Control Fund

Statement 17 County Law Library Fund

Schedule Q County Law Library Fund

Statement 18 Maintenance and Child Support Fund
Schedule R Maintenanee and Child Support Fund
Statement 19 Drug Enforcement Fund

Schedule S Prug Enforcement Fund

Statement 20 Indemnity Fund

Schedule T Indemnity Fund

Statement 21 Not Used

Schedule U

Statement 22 Probation Services Fund

Schedule hY Probation Services Fund

Statement 23 Document Storage Fund

Schedule W Document Storage Fund

Statement 24 Drug Prevention Fund

Schedule X Drug Prevention Fund

Statement 25 Vital Records Fund

Schedule Y Vital Records Fund

Statement 26 Kids Interface System Fund

Schedule Z Kids Interface System Fund

Statement 27 Geographic Information System Fund
Schedule AA Geographic Information System Fund
Statement 28 bUI Equipment Fund

Schedule BB DUI Equipment Fund

Statement 29 Cty. Clerk Geographic Information Sys. Fund
Schedule cC Cty. Clerk Geographic Information Sys. Fund
Statement 30 County Clerk RHSP Fund

Schedule DD County Clerk RHSP Fund

Statement 31 Motor Fuet Tax Fund

Schedule EE Motor Fuel Tax Fund

Statement 32 Statement of Tax Levies

PAGE

40
40

41
41

42
42

43
43

44
44

45
45

46
46

47
47

48-50



APPROPRIATION RESOLUFION

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Marshall County, Mineis, that there shall be and there is hereby

appropriated the following amounts from all Gixes and all other funds received into said County

Treasury for the purpose herein specificd for the period begisning December 1, 2012 and ending

November 30, 2013,

Fund Titie

County General

County Highway

Aid to Township Bridges
Federal Aid to Secondary Roads
County Health

Ilinois Municipal Retirement
Social Security

County Airport

Mentalty Deficient Persons’
County Highway Engineering Revolving
Township Bridge Program

Tax Sale Aulomation

Court Automation

Court Sysiems

County Clerk’s EDP

Animal Control

County Law Library
Maintenance and Child Support
Drug Enforcement

[ndemnity

Probation Services

Document Storage

Drug Prevention

Vital Records

Kids Interface System
Geographic Information System
DUI Equipment

County Clerk's GIS Fund
County Clerk's RHSP Fund
Motor Fuel Tax Fund

Total

11/28/2012

2012
2011
2010
2009

2013 2012
Total TFotal
Appropriations Appropriations Decr/{Iner)
$ 2,974,495 3,087,740 $ 113,245
556,910 655,486 98,576
635,000 470,000 (165,000)
425,000 380,000 (45,000)
503,100 495,000 (8,100)
395,000 395,000 -
235,000 150,000 (85,060)
333,500 1,332,283 998,783
42,922 41,400 (1,522)
35.830 67.000 31,170
296,000 355,000 59,600
4,000 3,750 (250)
20,000 206,000 .
10,000 10.000
15,500 15,500
29,338 29,338
10,000 10,000
19,000 19,000
500 500 -
40,200 30,000 {10,200}
16,750 20,000 3,250
12,250 22,250 10,000
1,000 1,000 -
3,900 3,900
16,000 16.0C0 -
51,036 51,036 -
2,060 6,000 4,000
3,000 3,000 -
1,600 1,000 -
-...310.600 - (316,000)
¥r 10 yr iner. -
$ 6,998,231 5% 7,691,183 § 092,952
7,691,183 23%
6,238,102 0%
6,220,454 6%
5,868,550
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Marshall County ETSB Budget

Y 2013

Acc. No.

500.15 Coordinator Salary $ 47,444.00
500.16 Telecomm. Salary 60,500.00
501.00 Supplies 2,000.00
502.01 Office Expense 2,500.00
502.02 Travel Expense 6,000.00
502.17 Legal Expense 00.00
502.18 Data Base Retrieval 00.00
502.19 Network Charges 70,000.00
502.20 Public Relations 2,000.00
302.21 Management Sevs. 5000.00
502.22 Contract Addressing 2,200.00
502.23 Address Notification 0.00
502.24 Equipment Lease 1,100.00
502.25 Equipment Install 3,000.00
502.26 Printer Install 00.00
502.27 Printer Expense 00.00
506.00 Telephone 6,500.00
506.01 Internet Service 00.00
510.00 Purchase of Equip. 250,000.00
512.00 Mileage 3,000.00
514.00 Dues/Subs/Confs 2,000.00
517.00 Postage/Envelopes 500.00
521.00 Training 3,000.00
522.01 Building Maint. 9,000.00
522.10 Equip. Maint. 15,000.00
533.01 Liability 4,000.00
£33.02 Health Insurance 5,500.00
551.00 Miscellaneous 6,000.00
579.00 IMRF 7,000.00
580.00 Social Security 3,750.00
591.00 Petty Cash 500.00
569.00 9-1-1 Signs 500.00

Total Fy 2013  Budget

$ 517,994.00



